COURSE CODE

INDEX NO

1 U2338/511

2 U1224/790

3 U0630/543

4 U0064/605

5 U0009/536

6 U0459/596

7 U2929/630

8 U1609/511

9 U2429/510

10 U0630/625

11 U0459/506

12 U1128/591

13 U0077/720

14 U0187/553

15 U0004/550

16 U0763/863

17 U1216/504

18 U0061/593

19 U1147/533

20 U0801/517

21 U0938/676

22 U1223/689

23 U1467/536

24 U0861/608

25 U1288/684

26 U2045/573

27 U0742/533

28 U0848/532

29 U0030/744

30 U0185/697

MAKERERE UNIVERSITY BUSINESS SCHOOL

ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTMENT

PRIVATE ADMISSIONS, 2014/2015 ACADEMIC YEAR

The following candidates have been admitted to the following programme:

BACHELOR OF PROCUREMENT AND SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT (MUBS)

PSC

NAME

ANANTHAN Arthur

NABUKENYA Viola

NANKABIRWA Jalilah

NAIGEDDE Isaac Ngobi E

KATUSHABE Lirian

MUKIIBI Huzaifa

MAWAY IRA Mike

AINEBYOONA Perfect

AMUGE Sarah

NABUNYA Faridh

KASULE Idiris Umar

NATUKUNDA Judith

NAKACHWA Shadia

NABBANJA Christine M

TURYATEMBA Rodney

NABIRYO Brenda Ronah

DHIZAALA Emmanuel

NYAKAISIKI Racheal

NAKIBONEKA Phiona

PILOYA Joan Annet

TUKAMUSHABA Peace

ALUPO Gloria

OKWAKUNDA Allen Kabano

NANKANJA Meble

MUJUZI Ibrahim

AYUB Raza

BAGASHA Shafik

KIWENDO Gyavira

NDAGIRE Racheal

NAMATOVU Esther

AlYr

2011

2013

2013

2013

2012

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2008

2013

2013

2005

2013

2011

2007

2013

2013

2012

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

SEX C'TRY DISTRICT

11

55

55

42

06

55

55

12

14

55

88

37

55

92

50

11

16

13

55

08

21

53

97

55

65

16

06

16

16

45

SCHOOL

ST.MARY'S SS KITENDE (ANNEX)

ST MARY'S SS KITENDE

MBOGO HIGH SCHOOL

NAMILYANGO COLLEGE

BWERANYANGI GIRLS' SCHOOL

KAWEMPE MUSLIM SS

SEETA H/S GREEN CAMPUS, MUKONO

NAALYA SSS

MBUYA COLLEGE SCHOOL

MBOGO HIGH SCHOOL

KAWEMPE MUSLIM SS

ST.LAWRENCE CITIZEN H S HORIZON

GOMBE SECONDARY SCHOOL

ST.THEREZA'S GIRLS' SS,BWANDA

KING'S COLLEGE, BUDO

BUDDO SEC. SCHOOL

NAMBOOLE HIGH SCHOOL

NABISUNSA GIRLS' SCHOOL

LUBIRI HIGH SCHOOL

NAALYA SEC. SCHOOL ,KAMPALA

VALLEY COLLEGE SS, BUSHENY!

SEETA HIGH SCHOOL

RISE AND SHINE HIGH SCHOOL

MUGWANYA SUMMIT COLLEGE

MBOGO MIXED SEC SCHOOL

MUNYONYO HIGH SCHOOL

KAKUNGULU MEM. SCH., KAMPALA

CRESTED SEC. SCHOOL, KAMPALA

KITANTE HILL SCHOOL

KATIKAMU SEC. SCH., WOBULENZI

WT

51.3

49.7

49.7

48.2

47.4

47.2

47.2

47

46.3

45.7

45.4

45.2

44.2

43.6

43.4

43

42.9

42.8

42.6

42.4

42.3

42.3

42

41.9

41.8

41.8

41.8

417

41.4

41.3



31 U0037/628

32 U0173/508

33 U2160/514

34 U0956/503

35 U0956/725

36 U2320/528

37 U0962/674

38 U0802/539

39 U2340/548

40 U0802/613

41 U1085/696

42 U1224/949

43 U0077/592

44 U1223/587

45 U0023/814

46 U1612/522

47 U0667/504

48 U1609/628

49 U0763/523

50 U1609/538

51 U0069/619

52 U0027/623

53 U0802/564

54 U0169/577

55 U2340/520

56 U0053/958

57 U0022/540

58 U0083/573

59 U0298/615

60 U1034/559

61 U0043/511

62 U1819/557

63 U0763/921

64 U1829/502

65 U1891/543

66 U0833/546

67 U2338/786

NZYABAKE Sarah

BYARUHANGA Norman

NDAGIRE Mariam

ACAM Claire

NSIMIRE Sharon

NAGAWA Mary

NANDUGYA Lydia

NAKIMPI Christine

BUKENYA Denis

NASSAKA Amiirah

MUKWENDA Ivan Fortunate

SSENKUNGU Paul

KASUMBA Joseph Bob

NAJJUUKO Rehema Zabali

WANGWE Daniel

KEMIREMBE Leticia

AGABA Daphine

NYIRAMAHORO Christine

KIMULI sShafic

ASIIMWE Christopher

ASIIMWE Brian

MUGABI George Willy

MUKALABI Joel

KATUSIIME Christine

SASIA Elias

NAMUNGO Shillah

NANTUMWA Fatumah

NABUKEERA Enid

NABBOSA Eve

MUWANGUZI Janet

MWERU Timothy Trust

NATUKUNDA Stella

NAMPEERA Bridget

NUWAMANYA Albert

MUTWAFU Augustine

KUNIHIRA Boneface

TWIZERE Elizabeth Brendah

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2012

2013

2013

2013

2012

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2012

2013

21

69

16

29

51

33

55

55

16

16

13

16

55

55

42

06

26

16

30

13

17

55

09

16

36

33

37

23

16

72

32

110

42

24

12

KYEBAMBE GIRLS SEC. SCHOOL

KITABI SEMINARY, BUSHENY |

HOPE BOARDING SSLUTEMBE

NAMIREMBE HILLSIDE SS.

NAMIREMBE HILLSIDE SS.

KISOZI HIGH SCHOOL

SEROMA CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL

MAKINDYE SECONDARY SCHOOL

GAYAZA ROAD SECONDARY SCHOOL

MAKINDYE SECONDARY SCHOOL

BP CYPRIAN KIHANGIRE SSLUZIRA

ST MARY'SSS KITENDE

GOMBE SECONDARY SCHOOL

SEETA HIGH SCHOOL

OLD KAMPALA SECONDARY SCHOOL

HILTON HIGH SCHOOL

BISHOP OGEZ H. SCHOOL, ISHAKA

NAALYA SSS

BUDDO SEC. SCHOOL

NAALYA SSS

KYAMBOGO COLLEGE SCHOOL

KIIRA COLLEGE, BUTIKI

MAKINDYE SECONDARY SCHOOL

ST.ANDREA KAHWA'S COL.., HOIMA

GAYAZA ROAD SECONDARY SCHOOL

MENGO SECONDARY SCHOOL

CHRIST THE KING SEC. SCHOOL

IMMACULATE HEART GIRLS SCHOOL

LUWERO SECONDARY SCHOOL

BAPTIST HIGH SCHOOL, KITEBI

MAKERERE COLLEGE SCHOOL

ST. HENRY'S COLLEGE, GANGU

BUDDO SEC. SCHOOL

GOOD SHEPHERD HIGH SCHOOL

MPOMA ROYAL COLLEGE

STANDARD HIGH SCHOOL, KAMPALA

ST.MARY'S SSKITENDE (ANNEX)

41.3

41.2

411

40

39.9

39.6

39.6

395

395

395

39.1

38.9

38.9

38.9

38.7

38.7

38.6

385

38.4

38.4

38.3

38.3

38.1

38

38

37.9

37.9

37.8

37.6



68 U0050/527

69 U0023/624

70 U1964/684

71 U0752/501

72 U1417/551

73 U2236/554

74 U0184/543

75 U1379/617

76 U1085/768

77 U2440/631

78 U0763/779

79 U2338/769

80 U0763/733

81 U1207/557

82 U0167/516

83 U1365/503

84 U0938/636

85 U1109/567

86 U1483/509

87 U1104/560

88 U0062/590

89 U0083/519

90 U0336/594

91 U2440/525

92 U1432/533

93 U1609/638

94 U0077/743

95 U2789/542

96 U2338/511

97 U0197/572

98 U2338/727

99 U0966/569

100 U0956/656

101 U0844/632

102 U0858/545

103 U1465/514

104 U0966/523

105 U1107/545

ABULO Teddy

NTEGE Joram

NADUNGA Judith

KETAY| Media

MUSIIMENTA Judith

AINGO Doreen

NAKANWAGI Irene

NATUSASIRA Christine

KASUBI Isaac

NTALE Shafik

KARUNGI Daphine

SSERWANGA Mark Elvis

BAGUMA Ivan

KAHUBIRE Margret

KALEGEYA Moses

TWONGIRWE Grace

RUKIDI Ismail

MIREMBE Joan

MANGENI Joshua

KYAMBADDE Anthony

WAKOOLI Primah

ANKUNDA Ritah

KATUSIIME Evelyn

TSETUYI Joan

MAGARA Rukundo Richard

NYIRANDOLERO Gloria

NAKIYIMBA Prossy

KIBERU Edgar

AGASHA Sharon

MUSIIME Linda

NSHIMIYE Diana

AMUSO Norah

MASHILINGI Mdayondi Brian

MUKASA Zake

NALUBEGA Jackline

MUGANZI Ann Patra

TWONGYIRWE Daphine

OUCHO Rodgers

2013

2012

2012

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2009

2013

2013

2013

2011

2012

2013

2013

2013

2013

2012

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2012

2013

2012

2013

2006

2013

2013

53

16

87

85

59

16

65

16

55

65

16

09

30

25

65

55

16

07

85

36

12

80

55

18

88

16

55

12

26

14

69

32

49

55

16

14

TORORO GIRLS SCHOOL

OLD KAMPALA SECONDARY SCHOOL

MBALE SECONDARY SCHOOL - ANNEX

ST.NOA MAWAGALI SS, JINJA

NTUNGAMO HIGH SCHOOL

ST.MARY'S COLLEGE, LUGAZI

ST.BALIKUDDEMBE SSMITALAMARIA

LUGAZI MIXED SEC. SCH.

BP CYPRIAN KIHANGIRE SSLUZIRA

MT. ST. HENRY'SHIGH SCHOOL

BUDDO SEC. SCHOOL

ST.MARY'S SSKITENDE (ANNEX)

BUDDO SEC. SCHOOL

BETHANY HIGH SCH. KAMPALA

ST.PETER'SHIGH SCH., JINJA

NILE HIGH SCHOOL

VALLEY COLLEGE SS, BUSHENYI

KAWANDA S. S

CROWN HIGH SCHOOL

ST.KIZITO SS, BUGOLOBI

NABUMALI HIGH SCHOOL, MBALE

IMMACULATE HEART GIRLS SCHOOL

LUZIRA LAKESIDE COLLEGE

MT. ST. HENRY'SHIGH SCHOOL

BULAMY SEC.SCH.GAYAZA

NAALYA SSS

GOMBE SECONDARY SCHOOL

MENGO SECONDARY SCHOOL ANNEX

ST.MARY'S SSKITENDE (ANNEX)

RUBAGA GIRLS SCHOOL

ST.MARY'S SSKITENDE (ANNEX)

ST.THOMAS AQUINAS SS, KAWEMPE

NAMIREMBE HILLSIDE SS.

MULUSA ACADEMY, LUWERO

ST.NOA'S GIRLS SEC.SCH.

ST. MBUGA VOCATIONAL SECONDARY SCk

ST.THOMAS AQUINAS SS, KAWEMPE

ST. LAWRENCE S.S, SSONDE

37.6

375

375

375

37.3

37.3

37.3

37.2

37

36.8

36.7

36.1

36.1

36

36

35.9

35.8

35.7

35.7

35.7

35.7

35.6

35.5

35.3

35.3

35.3

35.2

35.1

34.8

34.7

34.7

345

345

34.4

34.2

34.1

33.8



106 U1354/611

107 U0197/576

108 U1873/669

109 U1207/620

110 U0245/534

111 U1891/522

112 UQ763/748

113 U0B0Y/611

114 U1971/537

115 U0828/608

116 U1104/613

117 U1947/532

118 UQ763/737

119 U1550/529

120 U1104/571

121 U1140/599

122 U1612/803

123 U0062/591

124 U0417/542

125 U1775/502

126 U1336/562

127 U0061/525

128 U2164/510

129 U1612/815

130 U0336/536

131 U0387/505

132 U1365/552

133 U1550/624

134 U1147/594

135 U1144/537

136 U0858/517

137 U0065/575

138 U2929/590

139 U0005/515

140 U1257/503

141 U0418/534

142 U1609/728

SSEBOWA Derrick

NSIIMIRE Rosebel Abwooli

KYOMUGASHO Doreen

Wogigona Sezi

KOJO David Alul

NAKYEJWE Cissy

ERWENY Brian

ODOKONY ERO Walter

MUWEREZA Caleb

NUWAHEREZA Simon

TUMWINE Frank

MUGABI Kelvin

BAMPORIKI Brain

EROU John

MUHUMUZA Relief

MUKISA Deogratius

OMEDEL Emmanuel

WATSEMBA Irene Wakube

MBATUDDE Caroline

NAKANDI Ritah

NAKAWUNGU SylviaKiyemba

NAMAYANJA Hadijah

WASSWA Kasin

BAGOTTE Fred

DONGPACHO

AGERO Proscovia

AMULEN Petua Egolet

TUMUHIMBISE Emmanuel

SSEKADDE Mark Edward

NAMATA Juliet

NAKABUGO Samalie

WAMALA George William

KANYIGINYA Mugisa

ILEKAT Josephine Peace

EKAJU Charles

KADDU Junior

KALYESUBULA Alex

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2011

2013

2012

2010

2013

2013

2013

2013

2001

2013

2013

2013

2013

2012

2012

2013

2004

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2009

2013

55

30

06

87

31

42

95

08

16

06

37

26

14

35

78

23

16

16

49

16

16

08

14

29

50

55

55

32

32

98

67

60

42

16

MERRYLAND HIGH SCHOOL

RUBAGA GIRLS SCHOOL

ST. AGNES GIRLS SECONDARY SCHOOL

BETHANY HIGH SCH. KAMPALA

OURLADY OF GOOD COUNSEL

MPOMA ROYAL COLLEGE

BUDDO SEC. SCHOOL

NAALYA SEC. SCHOOL ,KAMPALA

ROYAL COLLEGE, MAKINDYE

ST.MARY'SVOC SCH, KYAMUHUNGA

ST.KIZITO SS, BUGOLOBI

CLEVERLAND HIGH SCHOOL

BUDDO SEC. SCHOOL

MAKERERE DAY AND EVENING ADULT SCt

ST.KIZITO SS, BUGOLOBI

MUKONO PARENTS HIGH SCHOOL

HILTON HIGH SCHOOL

NABUMALI HIGH SCHOOL, MBALE

LUZIRA SSS.

NDEJJE HIGH SCHOOL

KABOWA HIGH SCHOOL

NABISUNSA GIRLS SCHOOL

NAKIFUMA MODERN SECONDARY SCHOOL

HILTON HIGH SCHOOL

LUZIRA LAKESIDE COLLEGE

ST.PETER'SSS, NSAMBYA

NILE HIGH SCHOOL

MAKERERE DAY AND EVENING ADULT SCt

LUBIRI HIGH SCHOOL

BRILLIANT HIGH SCH. KAWEMPE

ST.NOA'S GIRLS SEC.SCH.

NDEJJE SECONDARY SCHOOL

SEETA H/S GREEN CAMPUS, MUKONO

WANYANGE GIRLS SCHOOL

NTANDA COLLEGE SCHOOL

KALINABIRI SEC. SCHOOL

NAALYA SSS

33.7

33.6

335

33.2

33.1

33.1

33

33

32.8

32.7

32.6

32.6

325

325

324

324

324

323

323

32

319

318

31.6

315

314

31.2

311

30.8

30.8

30.7

30.2

30.1

30.1

30

29.6

29.6

29.6



143 UQ742/797

144 U2215/576

145 U0318/523

146 U1663/510

147 U0182/553

148 U0053/845

149 U2962/510

150 U0066/557

151 U0956/777

152 U2215/788

153 U2789/505

154 U0963/508

155 U0056/517

156 U0080/679

157 U0053/945

158 UQ751/521

159 U0763/884

160 U1417/571

161 U1297/548

162 U0806/680

163 U0839/529

164 U0854/501

165 U0069/666

166 U1536/595

167 U0763/812

168 U0436/517

169 U0763/710

170 U1732/631

171 U1058/571

172 U1451/650

173 U0719/510

174 U1451/576

175 U0490/514

176 U0691/606

177 U0441/609

178 U0053/937

179 U2789/532

180 U1380/541

NTEDE Amuza

NANSUBUGA Hope Ndiwalana

OKIISO Samuel

JUMA Elia Edward

NALUTAAYA Gloria

MUHWEZ| Nasasiralsaac

NGOBI Daniel

ODEKE Felix

JUUKO Romeo

KIMBUGWE Godfrey

KHOMUKAMA Jedidah

MUJABI Amos

KALERA Resty

NIWAMANY A Gordon

NABIRYE Lydia

MUTYABA Peter

NAMUBIRU Musoke Hamidah

ONESMUS Pius

MUHWEZ| Ambrose

KAFUKO William Afisoferi

KOMUGASHO Primah

KYESWA Aloius

NKOLO Frank

WOKORACH Jacob

MASEMBE Martin

BISIMWANDI Oliver

AGOMBO Joan Pauline

TALEMWA Ivon

NJERI Saujat

OCHEN AgeaMalc Lmx

KEMIGISHA Allen

ACHAN Bonnie Claudia

MATOVU Dirisa

PACHUACEL Jovita Rineti

NAKIBUULE Daisy

MALE Isaac

AYAZIKA Joel Denis

ARINAITWE Derrick Simon

2013

2013

2008

2008

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2008

2012

2013

2013

2008

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

32

67

01

16

50

11

106

92

16

16

42

17

12

16

41

16

06

11

103

16

55

99

55

21

21

36

66

69

114

33

16

42

16

100

50

KAKUNGULU MEM. SCH., KAMPALA

LUBIRI SECONDARY SCHOOL (ANNEX)

BUKEDEA SECONDARY SCHOOL

PROGRESSIVE KITINTALE S.S.

ST.KIZITO HIGH SCHOOL, BETHANY

MENGO SECONDARY SCHOOL

JINJA PROGRESSIVE ANNEX

NGORA HIGH SCHOOL

NAMIREMBE HILLSIDE SS.

LUBIRI SECONDARY SCHOOL (ANNEX)

MENGO SECONDARY SCHOOL ANNEX

MUBANDA SS

P.M.M GIRLS SCHOOL, JINJA

ST.MARY'S COLLEGE, RUSHOROZA

MENGO SECONDARY SCHOOL

BUZIIGA ISLAMIC THEOLOG.INST.

BUDDO SEC. SCHOOL

NTUNGAMO HIGH SCHOOL

KATENDE HIGH SCHOOL

ST.LAWRENCE H. SCHOOL NABBINGO

ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL, NANSANA

MULAMA SEC.SCHOOL

KYAMBOGO COLLEGE SCHOOL

KISAASI COLLEGE SCHOOL

BUDDO SEC. SCHOOL

BWERA S. S.

BUDDO SEC. SCHOOL

PLUSTWO HIGH SCHOOL

EAST HIGH SCHOOL, KAMPALA

LONDON COL. ST.LAWRENCE MAYA

AISHA GIRLSHIGH SCH., MBARARA

LONDON COL. ST.LAWRENCE MAYA

BILAL ISLAMICINSTITUTE

BULOBA HIGH SCHOOL

SAM IGA MEM. COL. KAMPALA

MENGO SECONDARY SCHOOL

MENGO SECONDARY SCHOOL ANNEX

ST.JOSEPH'S COLLEGE,NAMAGUNGA

29.5

29.4

29.4

29.4

29.3

28.9

28.9

28.8

28.8

28.7

285

285

284

284

283

28.1

27.6

27.6

27.1

26.9

26.7

26.7

26.5

26.5

26.2

26.2

26.2

26

259

258

257

25.6

254

252

25

24.9

24.9

24.2



	Admitted private 2014-2015 568
	Admitted private 2014-2015 569
	Admitted private 2014-2015 570
	Admitted private 2014-2015 571
	Admitted private 2014-2015 572

